Cisco Catalyst Blade Switches

Use Broadcom or Intel

Gigabit Ethernet mezzanine
cards or Fabric A adapters in

blade servers for Gigabit
Ethernet 1/O connectivity

*Quad port GbE mezz cards
(Broadcom or Intel) will
function and are fully

supported with this IO module.

In such configurations, only half
of the card’s ports will be used

since the switch only has one

internal port per mezz
connection.
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Stacking Ports (supported on 3130G & 3130X models ONLY)

2x 64Gb StackWise Ports

(0.5m, 1m, 3m cables purchased separately for factory-installed blade switch)

GbE ports (all models)
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TwinGig

Converter

(supports
2 x 1Gb SFP)

Note: 1 TwinGig
connector ships

Cisco SFP Modules

*GbE SFP RJ45 converter, Copper

*GbE SFP, LC connector, SWL (multimode)
*GbE SFP, LC connector, LWL (single mode)
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